
 
To:   Tohono O’odham Nation’s members, Districts, Nation’s Departments 
 
From:  Cheryl M. Lopez, Program Manager 
  Advocate Program  
 
Date:  June 30, 2020 
 
Subject: Office Closure  
 
======================================================== 

The Advocate Office will be closed starting 

June 30, 2020 through, July 2, 2020. 

Main Line (520) 383-3905 is transferred and will continue to be answered. 

Messages will be taken and e-mailed to Advocate Staff. 

All Advocate and Attorneys will be working remotely.  Staff has access to e-mail  

will respond accordingly. 

Advocate Office will reopen 

July 6, 2020 at 8:00 a.m. to 3: 00 p.m. 
 

Cheryl M. Lopez, Program Manager 

cheryl.lopez@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 471-0136 

William Bruce, Advocate Sr. 

William.Bruce@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2159 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail. 

 

 

Tohono O’odham Advocate Program 
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Corine Ahil-Antone, Office Manager 

Corine.Ahil-Antone@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2154 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Thomas F. Norton Thomas.Norton@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2162 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Charles A. Lagattuta Charles.Lagattuta@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2163 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

David Oliver David.Oliver@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2155 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Suzanne Laursen Suzanne.Laursen@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2166 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Lorraine Ventura Lorraine.Ventura@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2158 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Shanda Burrell-Parley Shanda.BurrellParley@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2164 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Luke Ramon luke.ramon@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2167 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Catherine Gregorio Catherine.Gregorio@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2150 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Lorraine Ramon lorraine.ramon@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 ext. 2161 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 

Emerson Whiteskunk Emerson.Whiteskunk@tonation-nsn.gov 

(520) 383-3905 – Leave voice message, will receive via e-mail 
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